

h
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2005

NEERAJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the Affidavit of Service filed by the counsel for the petitioners it has been stated that the respondent refused to accept the dasti service. We are not satisfied with the service effected. Let an application for substituted service be filed within two weeks.

To be listed after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master