

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2005

NEERAJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and substituted service and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kr.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service through publication in the newspaper which is allowed. Let the service be effected on the sole respondent through publication in Hindustan(English) and Dainik Jagran (Hindi), Patna Edition, one insertion each.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master