

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2005

NEERAJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the process collected from

this Court was transmitted to the petitioners by the learned counsel for the purpose of

publication as ordered by the Hon'ble Court. However, the same was lost in transit.

Therefore, the petitioners have taken fresh steps for publication. Office to verify.

List again on 1.5.2006.

SUDHEENDRA

(B.

KUMAR)

EGISTRAR

R

rd